12U STZT 740/664/800 IP55

Outdoor double shell thermo-insulated cabinet

3Fiberlechnic

Thermally insulated aluminium double shell outdoor cabinet STZD
740x664x800 (WxHxD) suitable for outdoor installation with a buried
base. Cabinet with 19"rack rails, height 12U. Ingress Protection rating
IP55.

Outdoor double shell insulated 19" 12U rack cabinet made of
aluminium ensuring corrosion resistance and a low weight of only
33 kg.This makes the cabinet a perfect alternative to steel cabinets of
other manufacturers.

Outdoor double shell cabinet with insulation between the shells, with
19" 12U rack. With external STZD dimensions of 740x664x800mm,
made of powder-coated aluminium.

Designed to:
protect the equipment inside from the harmful effects of
external environmental factors;
protect against unauthorised access and activities- including
destructive activities;

Allows:
installation of heating and ventilation equipment, ensuring the
correct temperature conditions required by the equipment
installed;

Provides protection against:
ingress of solid objects and liquids - at ingress protection rating
of IP 55
External mechanical impact - at impact protection rating of IK
09

Number of shells

Thermal insulation (standard) [mm]

Rack rail height

Distance between rack rails [inch]

Height [mm]

Width [mm]

Depth [mm]

Internal dimensions [mm]
IP rating

IK rating

Material

Doors [pcs]

MOREK

Hermetic lock [pcs]
Poured polyurethane gasket
Colour

Weight [kg]

Corrosion warranty [year]

C€
POLSKI

ID: 7853

30

12U

19"

740

664

800

598 x599 x 722
IP55
IKO9
ALU

1

N/A

1

1
RAL7035
33

25

© Cyberteam Sp.zo.0. | ul. Strefowa 8 | 22-400 Zamos¢
@ cyberteam@cyberteam.pl 2 www.cyberteam.pl

cyberteanT>



