# 12U STZT 740/664/800 IP55

Outdoor double shell thermo-insulated cabinet

## **⇒Fiber**Technic •





Thermally insulated aluminium double shell outdoor cabinet STZD 740x664x800 (WxHxD) suitable for outdoor installation with a buried base. Cabinet with 19" rack rails, height 12U. Ingress Protection rating IP55.

Outdoor double shell insulated 19" 12U rack cabinet made of aluminium ensuring corrosion resistance and a low weight of only 33 kg. This makes the cabinet a perfect alternative to steel cabinets of other manufacturers.

Outdoor double shell cabinet with insulation between the shells, with 19" 12U rack. With external STZD dimensions of 740x664x800mm, made of powder-coated aluminium.

#### Designed to:

- protect the equipment inside from the harmful effects of external environmental factors;
- protect against unauthorised access and activities- including destructive activities;

#### Allows:

 installation of heating and ventilation equipment, ensuring the correct temperature conditions required by the equipment installed;

### Provides protection against:

- ingress of solid objects and liquids at ingress protection rating of IP 55
- External mechanical impact at impact protection rating of IK
  09

Number of shells	2
Thermal insulation (standard) [mm]	30
Rack rail height	12U
Distance between rack rails [inch]	19"
Height [mm]	740
Width [mm]	664
Depth [mm]	800
Internal dimensions [mm]	598 x 599 x 722
IP rating	IP55
IK rating	IK09
Material	ALU
Doors [pcs]	1
MOREK	N/A
Hermetic lock [pcs]	1
Poured polyurethane gasket	1
Colour	RAL7035
Weight [kg]	33
Corrosion warranty [year]	25



⊕ cyberteam@cyberteam.pl ⋈ www.cyberteam.pl

